



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5664 OF 2025**

Baban Dagadu Kurandale (deceased)  
through legal heirs Kondiba Baban  
Kurandale and Ors. ... Petitioners  
versus  
Balasaheb Dadasaheb Mhaske and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vivek V. Salunke with Mr. Manthan A. Chaudhari, for Petitioner.  
Mr. P.V.Nelson Rajan, AGP for State.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 17 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
3. Sand over to 10 March 2026 as a fresh matter.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**