

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5664 OF 2025

Baban Dagadu Kurandale  
Decd. Thr. LR's & Ors.

..Petitioners

**Versus**

Balasaheb Dadasaheb Mhaske & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vivek V Salunke, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akhil Kupade, for the Intervenor.

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Salunke, the learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that, the authorities have posted the proceedings for implementation of the order on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
3. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for directions.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**