

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5664 OF 2025

Baban Dagadu Kurandale ...Petitioners.
Deceased through LRS & Ors.

Versus

Balasaheb Dadasaheb Mhaske & Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. Anuj Tiwari h/f. V.V. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners on instructions submits that the order of which contempt has been alleged has been complied with and the Petitioners do not wish to proceed with the Contempt Petition. The learned Counsel tenders a pursis for withdrawal of the Contempt Petition on behalf of the Petitioners. The pursis is taken on record.
2. The Contempt Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]